
                                      2025 STORM SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT

 Member Guest Earnings  P/M W L

1 Rick Benard Dimitri Cruz 2,400.00$         1707 8.5 7.5

2 Jim Stephens Justin Bui 1,800.00$         1574 12 4

3 Keith Lesko Cody Meiers 1,500.00$         1565 11.5 5.5

4 Mike McHugh RJ Klann 1,100.00$         1537 8 8

5 John Ricalde Jeff Hatt 1,000.00$         1456 9 7

6 Chris Hibbitts Brett Cooper 900.00$            1389 9 7

7 Royce Rusher Jimmy Beavers 850.00$            1377 8 8

8 Rick Cheshier Michael Ivy, Jr 800.00$            1361 9 7

8 Greg Short Cully Fulce 750.00$            1309 7 9

10 Alan Crane David Ruder 700.00$            1238 6 10

11 Joe Lecroy Brandon Carlson 680.00$            1214 7 9

12 Pete Thomas Rodney Zweiacher 660.00$            1165 9 7

13 Darry Weigle Mike Donahue 650.00$            1155 8 8

14 Stoney Burke Brian Grange 640.00$            1093 5 11

15 Michael Hudson Chris Johnson 630.00$            1032 5 11

16 Darrell Wood Tyler McLearen 620.00$            963 5 11

Planet Bowl, Midwest City, OK  March 15-16, 2025
FINAL STANDINGS



Member Guest P/M

1 Rick Benard Dimitri Cruz 827

2 Royce Rusher Jimmy Beavers 682

3 Alan Crane David Ruder 667

4 Mike McHugh RJ Klann 667

5 Michael Hudson Chris Johnson 651

6 John Ricalde Jeff Hatt 619

7 Jim Stephens Justin Bui 609

8 Joe Lecroy Brandon Carlson 586

9 Keith Lesko Cody Meiers 584

10 Greg Short Cully Fulce 581

11 Rick Cheshier Michael Ivy, Jr 560

12 Chris Hibbitts Brett Cooper 543

13 Darry Weigle Mike Donahue 533

14 Pete Thomas Rodney Zweiacher 517

15 Stoney Burke Brian Grange 514

16 Darrell Wood Tyler McLearen 495

17 Kelly Ray Rick Justice 494

18 Rodney Black JC Mann 493

19 Clint Dacy Alex Negrete 471

20 Mike Hartter James Cantere 462

21 Darin DeSelm Sambo Butler 454

22 Denver Neely Tyler Price 453

23 Andy Felps Chris Wengert 449

24 David McCulley Ashley Rucker 432

25 Mike Baskett Jared Hoover 430

26 Efrem Pisano Ron Johnson III 430

27 Raif Terry Dylan Burns 423

28 Paul Fleming Connor Fleming 423

29 Steve Fields Braden Fields 408

30 Shannon Carson Cedric Gaines 393

31 Bobby Holley Billy Rogers 376

32 Brian Linderman Michael Todd 368

33 CK Moore Bryan Roth 366

34 Eric Collier Nathan Brantley 366

35 Shaun Garnder Davon Hill 332

36 Donnie Benson Jason Woodford 325

37 Mark Markham Jonathan Bolejack 307

38 Mike Ballard Rob Hill 271

39 Alan Blankenship Alicia Whitson 255

40 Charles McLean Robert Genzer 217

41 Lyn Cummings Mike Collins 210

42 Paul Pender Jerry Kyser 193

43 Tim Helms Rudy Garcia, Jr 162

44 Nick Lankford Rocky Roster 156

45 Richard Martin Jimmy Mallicot 50

46 Greg Johnson Matthew Johnson 15

47 Dennis Jameson Dylan Tereda -3

48 Tony Faustner Zach Morales -101

Final Qualifying Standings



Bowler TEAM P/M 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total

1 Darin DeSelm 454 234 207 225 246 267 233 228 214 214 1834

1 Sambo Butler 220 278 279 193 238 247 168 212 205 1820

2 Lyn Cumming 210 127 219 224 235 206 238 216 198 191 1727

2 Mike Collins 83 224 233 243 218 189 197 198 181 1683

3 CK Moore 366 276 277 259 228 227 232 277 181 195 1876

3 Bryan Roth 90 233 183 205 196 214 278 192 189 1690

4 Chris Hibbitts 543 161 222 246 206 200 229 197 216 245 1761

4 Brett Cooper 382 266 267 255 218 279 223 247 227 1982

5 Darry Weigle 533 172 216 223 193 245 213 218 219 245 1772

5 Mike Donahue 361 259 257 257 227 259 206 238 258 1961

6 Michael Hudson 651 359 214 266 248 255 184 215 277 300 1959

6 Chris Johnson 292 183 222 247 258 237 256 278 211 1892

7 Tony Faustner -101 -186 157 158 208 182 182 182 169 176 1414

7 Zachary Morales 85 197 210 212 226 225 224 200 191 1685

8 Raif Terry 423 132 208 244 200 193 237 203 212 235 1732

8 Dylan Burns 291 257 225 235 232 256 219 199 268 1891

9 Kelly Ray 494 186 237 233 205 214 258 227 177 235 1786

9 Rick Justice 308 300 248 235 189 215 289 218 214 1908

10 Shaun Gardner 332 75 215 246 214 223 150 214 218 195 1675

10 Devon Hill 257 258 237 182 216 247 248 213 256 1857

11 Paul Fleming 423 270 219 267 256 217 204 203 238 266 1870

11 Connor Fleming 153 193 249 268 206 202 189 243 203 1753

12 Richard Martin 50 28 190 187 202 220 203 209 202 215 1628

12 Jimmy Mallicot 22 195 269 202 233 162 154 212 195 1622

13 Pete Thomas 517 250 217 268 290 233 184 157 234 267 1850

13 Rodney Zweiacher 267 243 240 223 225 217 249 244 226 1867

14 Eric Collier 366 130 234 177 231 211 199 227 206 245 1730

14 Nathan Brantley 236 247 279 196 236 236 192 236 214 1836

15 Charles McLean 217 42 182 226 228 183 244 193 202 184 1642

15 Robert Genzer 175 226 191 237 221 238 219 196 247 1775

16 Denver Neely 453 114 217 235 190 205 268 173 214 212 1714

16 Tyler Price 339 246 268 199 264 226 233 256 247 1939

17 Jim Stephens 609 242 279 259 232 213 246 236 203 174 1842

17 Justin Bui 367 234 223 269 257 213 257 257 257 1967

18 Greg Johnson 15 113 235 241 258 200 216 166 229 168 1713

18 Matthew Johnson -98 178 216 128 223 177 180 195 205 1502

19 Tim Helms 162 -34 202 192 204 218 194 156 219 181 1566

19 Rudy Garcia 196 210 228 191 223 218 244 244 238 1796

20 Paul Pender 193 83 223 225 185 189 242 190 247 182 1683

20 Kerry Kyser 110 191 202 188 244 192 232 267 194 1710

21 Darrell Wood 495 209 248 258 191 203 206 247 243 213 1809

21 Tyler McLearen 286 259 256 234 224 263 238 223 189 1886

22 Mike Baskett 430 222 233 201 247 190 254 246 212 239 1822

22 Jared Hoover 208 235 234 215 229 245 226 223 201 1808

23 Donnie Benson 325 16 217 171 184 185 214 212 185 248 1616

23 Jason Woodford 309 226 233 269 214 225 259 226 257 1909

24 Dennis Jameson -3 -67 202 209 204 179 190 176 161 212 1533



24 Dylan Tereda 64 255 190 188 210 170 216 245 190 1664

25 Mark Markham 307 38 224 247 179 193 195 192 214 194 1638

25 Jonathan Bolejack 269 236 203 278 237 247 228 247 193 1869

26 Mike Ballard 271 26 181 208 210 258 174 200 196 199 1626

26 Rob Hill 245 200 176 229 257 248 256 244 235 1845

27 Mike Hartter 462 156 196 244 201 235 167 181 279 253 1756

27 James Cantere 306 229 289 236 235 235 222 224 236 1906

28 Andy Felps 449 328 240 234 243 248 249 259 268 187 1928

28 Chris Wengert 121 213 178 173 236 227 256 248 190 1721

29 Bobby Holley 376 200 202 232 188 258 246 257 213 204 1800

29 Billy Rogers 176 237 237 215 191 249 264 200 183 1776

30 Joe Lecroy 586 248 217 224 242 258 248 226 222 211 1848

30 Brandon Carlson 338 259 268 232 300 268 191 235 185 1938

31 Shannon Carson 393 131 257 189 251 194 214 213 228 185 1731

31 Cedric Gaines 262 233 257 226 208 269 185 266 218 1862

32 Stoney Burke 514 244 246 237 212 226 225 177 277 244 1844

32 Brian Grange 270 232 290 279 257 182 206 189 235 1870

33 John Ricalde 619 384 235 237 245 269 254 238 258 248 1984

33 Jeff Hatt 235 214 203 233 279 211 244 213 238 1835

34 Nick Lankford 156 172 210 245 233 215 178 206 246 239 1772

34 Rock Foster -16 191 195 205 168 173 224 224 204 1584

35 Rodney Black 493 201 217 237 243 191 206 216 233 258 1801

35 JC Mann 292 237 256 268 238 257 214 235 187 1892

36 Clint Dacy 471 185 201 258 188 226 246 220 208 238 1785

36 Alex Negrete 286 234 278 258 199 202 191 257 267 1886

37 Greg Short 581 309 267 224 229 218 205 254 297 215 1909

37 Cully Fulce 272 210 226 248 180 225 246 268 269 1872

38 Efrem Pisano 430 210 246 213 209 192 236 243 192 279 1810

38 Ron Johnson III 220 279 223 199 192 213 235 238 241 1820

39 Royce Rusher 682 298 258 237 225 226 248 222 235 247 1898

39 Jimmy Beavers 384 246 240 244 268 247 265 237 237 1984

40 Brian Linderman 368 213 243 190 181 234 239 266 258 202 1813

40 Michael Todd 155 205 171 256 257 235 171 192 268 1755

41 Keith Lesko 584 323 268 201 258 197 247 237 215 300 1923

41 Cody Meiers 261 300 289 188 194 195 278 193 224 1861

42 Alan Blankenship 255 92 201 189 224 245 199 232 201 201 1692

42 Alicia Whitson 163 237 257 246 205 207 181 183 247 1763

43 Mike McHugh 667 252 249 258 236 223 267 201 235 183 1852

43 RJ Klann 415 290 300 199 267 219 257 248 235 2015

44 David McCulley 432 166 258 188 221 255 195 217 188 244 1766

44 Ashley Rucker 266 268 278 192 205 203 290 237 193 1866

45 Rick Benard 827 410 279 225 246 247 268 258 249 238 2010

45 Dimitri Cruz 417 276 214 278 259 269 247 215 259 2017

46 Rick Cheshier 560 248 180 248 240 223 215 245 219 278 1848

46 Michael Ivy, Jr 312 235 247 191 258 229 248 258 246 1912

47 Steve Fields 408 283 224 237 258 237 258 226 175 268 1883

47 Braden Fields 125 201 203 233 220 174 234 215 245 1725

48 Alan Crane 667 416 248 258 267 259 265 269 255 195 2016

48 David Ruder 251 268 269 188 183 234 228 237 244 1851



POS QU P/ Bowler P/M G1 G 2 G 3 G 4 G 5 G 6 G 7 G 8 G 9 G10 G13 G15

1 827 Benard/Cruz 1707 229 30 259 30 245 30 290 30 204 246 15 267 233 225 200 258 225 30 279 30 258 30 264 30 143

2 609 Stephens/Bui 1574 258 30 248 30 257 30 206 30 214 30 279 30 198 30 237 228 30 249 30 224 30 193 300 30 212 203 299 30

3 584 Lesko/Meiers 1565 289 30 300 30 186 222 30 218 225 204 15 246 30 249 30 212 30 300 30 199 223 30 279 30 277 30 207 30

4 667 McHugh/Klann 1537 234 209 30 277 30 187 300 30 246 15 204 15 234 235 30 236 247 30 218 258 30 216 30 222 30 277

5 619 Ricalde/Hatt 1456 247 30 279 30 234 207 249 30 222 255 30 287 30 229 30 202 248 30 191 247 30 225 217 228 30

6 543 Hibbitts/Cooper 1389 289 30 211 236 200 241 30 226 30 238 288 30 188 279 30 248 30 255 30 198 245 30 190 244 30

7 682 Rusher/Beavers 1377 223 216 258 30 225 199 236 258 30 220 237 30 278 30 224 30 195 30 223 30 245 30 192 226

8 560 Cheshier/Ivy, jr 1361 250 227 258 30 246 30 246 30 216 235 30 267 30 268 30 247 30 198 222 30 236 30 224 186 205

9 581 Short/Fulce 1309 238 247 30 277 30 216 193 226 234 246 190 214 279 30 236 30 216 228 30 212 30 266 30

10 667 Crane/Ruder 1238 258 30 226 30 216 224 30 245 256 30 225 221 254 30 225 30 185 214 195 216 230 201

11 586 Lecroy/Carlson 1214 216 192 226 225 30 235 266 30 287 30 243 237 248 30 211 212 30 191 187 225 30 217 30

12 517 Thomas/Zweiache 1165 216 201 234 30 232 233 30 233 30 245 30 278 30 254 30 176 182 236 30 223 30 252 30 178 205

13 533 Weigle/Donahue 1155 217 30 247 30 205 207 238 30 236 30 268 30 278 30 224 223 30 194 164 212 227 234 30 208

14 514 Burke/Grange 1093 216 236 190 246 30 280 243 203 237 234 234 204 30 239 30 192 223 203 30 249 30

15 651 Hudson/Johnson 1032 213 238 199 217 257 30 217 30 233 256 30 206 219 179 179 178 213 213 30 214 30

16 495 Wood/McLEaren 963 246 30 207 268 30 227 30 205 213 180 237 30 217 205 238 225 214 258 30 187 191
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